ENGINE GROUP

ITEM  PART DESCRIPTION NO. ITEM  PART DESCRIPTION NO.
NO.  NO. REQ'D NO.  NO. REQ'D

Engine Assembly Fasteners
1 5020 Fuel Filter 1 F002 10-24 Keps Nut 2
2 58793 Hose Clamp (1/2) 3 F009 5/16-18 Whiz Locknut 4
3  5086-18  FuelLine 1 F025 10-24 x 3/8 PPHMS 2
4 5082 Fuel Tank Cap (Includes ltem # 5) 1 F035 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hex Bolt 4
5  5082-2 Fuel Cap Seal 1 F163 5/16-18 x 3/4 SQH Set Screw 2
6  5083-2 Tank Tube Elbow 1 F184 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Bolt, SS 2
7 50831 Bushing, Rubber 1 F185 1/4 Internal Star Lock Washer 2
8 912110  Throttle Control & Cable 1 F240 1/4 x 1/4 x 2-1/4 Key 1
9 51085 Throttle Control Knob/Red 1

10 5020-1 Fuel Filter, In Tank 1

1 5086 Fuel Line (In Tank P/U) 1

12 6046-2 Fuel Tank 3.0 Gal./Gas 1

(Includes ltems # 4 & 5)

13 9011 Oil Pressure Switch 1

14 NS Qil Filter (Kawasaki 49065-2078) 1

15 9237 Engine Pulley (4/3V, 3A) 1

(Includes Items # F163 & F240)

16 NS 15 HP Kawasaki Engine (FH430VAS14) 1

17 NS Washer (Kawasaki 92002-1982) 1

18 NS Bolt (Kawasaki 92151-7010) 1

Use only genuine Walker® replacement parts.

52

Effective Date 11-01-03



ENGINE GROUP

9
FO02
FO02
N
Refer to
Body / Chassis Assembly
Effective Date 11-01-03 Use only genuine Walker® replacement parts.

53



